
North Park University Women (15-9, 7-7 CCIW) -vs- Illinois Wesleyan (21-3, 11-2 CCIW)
02/17/07 at Shirk Center, Bloomington, Ill.

 
 

 
 
North Park University Women 63

Illinois Wesleyan 64

Date: 02/17/07
Time: 2 p.m.
Attendance: 450
Site: Shirk Center, Bloomington, Ill.
Referees: Matt Hanley, David Romano, Ronnie Creggett
Notes: IWU sets new record for victories in a season with 21

Score By Period 1 2 Total
North Park University Women 29 34 63
Illinois Wesleyan 31 33 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Mount, Laura * 36 7-14 0-2 4-4 2-1 3 2 2 4 0 1 18
22 Peterson, Evie * 35 7-18 2-4 2-2 3-4 7 2 1 3 0 0 18
10 Mueller, Anna * 35 4-9 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 4 4 4 0 0 9
30 Damianides,Stylianee * 40 2-5 0-1 3-4 3-3 6 1 3 1 0 0 7
04 Coleman, Alex * 18 0-1 0-0 6-6 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 1 6
12 Conrad, Bethany 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
23 Butler, Maggie 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Johnson, Lindsey 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
13 Christensen, Cassie 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Payne, Angela 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-53 4-14 15-16 12-20 32 17 12 13 1 2 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 9-24   37.50 % 3-9   33.33 % 13-14   92.86 %
Total 22-53   41.5 % 4-14   28.6 % 15-16   93.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 12 1st-13:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sheehan, Claire * 34 4-9 0-2 10-13 2-2 4 5 4 1 0 2 18
12 Bull, Sarah * 34 5-16 2-7 3-3 2-2 4 1 1 2 1 1 15
14 Dye, Crystal * 32 4-6 1-1 3-4 5-3 8 5 1 7 1 2 12
21 Gaston-Bell, Tasha * 38 2-9 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 6
50 Rogers, Thea * 24 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 2 0 0 2
24 Kiverts, Becky 17 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 1 0 2 2 0 8
45 Gravlin, Kerri 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
25 Sanchez, Elyse 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Caplice, Colleen 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-51 6-17 18-22 13-20 33 18 10 15 4 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29   31.03 % 2-8   25.00 % 11-13   84.62 %
Second Half 11-22   50.00 % 4-9   44.44 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 20-51   39.2 % 6-17   35.3 % 18-22   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 4 2nd-15:32



First Half Box Score
North Park University Women 29

Illinois Wesleyan 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Mount, Laura 18 5-10 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 1 10
22 Peterson, Evie 15 3-9 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 6
10 Mueller, Anna 18 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
30 Damianides,Stylianee 20 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 6
4 Coleman, Alex 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
12 Conrad, Bethany 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
23 Butler, Maggie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Johnson, Lindsey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Christensen, Cassie 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Payne, Angela 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 1-5 2-2 4-11 15 9 5 4 1 2 29
44.8 % 20.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sheehan, Claire 16 1-4 0-2 6-7 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 2 8
12 Bull, Sarah 17 0-6 0-2 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
14 Dye, Crystal 17 3-4 0-0 1-2 4-0 4 1 0 3 0 2 7
21 Gaston-Bell, Tasha 19 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
50 Rogers, Thea 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
24 Kiverts, Becky 7 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 0 0 0 1 0 6
45 Gravlin, Kerri 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
25 Sanchez, Elyse 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Caplice, Colleen 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-29 2-8 11-13 10-12 22 5 5 5 2 4 31
31.0 % 25.0 % 84.6 %



Second Half Box Score
North Park University Women 34

Illinois Wesleyan 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Mount, Laura 18 2-4 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
22 Peterson, Evie 20 4-9 2-4 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 3 0 0 12
10 Mueller, Anna 17 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 4 0 0 5
30 Damianides,Stylianee 20 0-3 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 1 2 0 0 0 1
4 Coleman, Alex 7 0-0 0-0 6-6 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
12 Conrad, Bethany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Butler, Maggie 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Johnson, Lindsey 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
13 Christensen, Cassie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Payne, Angela 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-24 3-9 13-14 8-9 17 8 7 9 0 0 34
37.5 % 33.3 % 92.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sheehan, Claire 18 3-5 0-0 4-6 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 0 10
12 Bull, Sarah 17 5-10 2-5 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 13
14 Dye, Crystal 15 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 4 1 4 1 0 5
21 Gaston-Bell, Tasha 19 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 3
50 Rogers, Thea 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
24 Kiverts, Becky 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 1 0 2
45 Gravlin, Kerri 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
25 Sanchez, Elyse 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Caplice, Colleen 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-22 4-9 7-9 3-8 11 13 5 10 2 3 33
50.0 % 44.4 % 77.8 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Park University Women Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois Wesleyan
19:53 MISS 3PTR by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE

-- REBOUND OFF by BULL,SARAH
19:50 MISS LAYUP by BULL,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by DYE,CRYSTAL
19:22 MISS LAYUP by BULL,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,EVIE --
GOOD JUMPER by MOUNT,LAURA 18:53 2-0 V 2

18:42 MISS LAYUP by DYE,CRYSTAL
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE

18:37 MISS 3PTR by GASTON-BELL,TASHA
-- REBOUND OFF by DYE,CRYSTAL

18:33 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by DYE,CRYSTAL
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,EVIE 18:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
17:49 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,THEA

-- ASSIST  by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
GOOD LAYUP by MUELLER,ANNA(in the paint) 17:22 4-4

17:04 TURNOVER  by DYE,CRYSTAL
STEAL  by COLEMAN,ALEX 17:02

16:55 FOUL  by ROGERS,THEA
16:45 FOUL  by DYE,CRYSTAL

GOOD FT by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE 16:45 5-4 V 1
GOOD FT by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE 16:45 6-4 V 2

16:28 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,THEA
16:10 FOUL  by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,EVIE(in the paint) 15:49 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE --

15:32 MISS 3PTR by BULL,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,ANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by MOUNT,LAURA 15:15 10-4 V 6

15:05 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,THEA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,EVIE 14:50
REBOUND OFF by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE(in the paint) 14:47 12-4 V 8

14:16 MISS JUMPER by CAPLICE,COLLEEN
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by MOUNT,LAURA(in the paint) 13:55 14-4 V 10

13:37 TURNOVER  by CAPLICE,COLLEEN
STEAL  by MOUNT,LAURA 13:36
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,EVIE 13:31 16-4 V 12
ASSIST  by MOUNT,LAURA --
FOUL  by COLEMAN,ALEX 13:16
FOUL  by PETERSON,EVIE 13:10

13:10 16-5 V 11 GOOD FT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
13:10 16-6 V 10 GOOD FT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,EVIE 12:48
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAVLIN,KERRI

12:31 16-8 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,ALEX 12:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAVLIN,KERRI
FOUL  by COLEMAN,ALEX 11:52

11:47 16-10 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DYE,CRYSTAL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MUELLER,ANNA(in the paint) 11:32 18-10 V 8
FOUL  by MUELLER,ANNA 11:17

11:17 MISS FT by DYE,CRYSTAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:17 18-11 V 7 GOOD FT by DYE,CRYSTAL



GOOD JUMPER by MOUNT,LAURA 11:00 20-11 V 9
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY --

10:39 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,THEA
-- REBOUND OFF by DYE,CRYSTAL

10:34 MISS 3PTR by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MOUNT,LAURA(in the paint) 10:17 22-11 V 11

10:03 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,THEA
REBOUND DEF by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE --
TURNOVER  by MOUNT,LAURA 09:45

09:43 STEAL  by DYE,CRYSTAL
09:37 TURNOVER  by DYE,CRYSTAL

MISS 3PTR by MOUNT,LAURA 09:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,THEA

FOUL  by MOUNT,LAURA 09:07
09:07 22-12 V 10 GOOD FT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
09:07 22-13 V 9 GOOD FT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,EVIE 08:42
-- REBOUND DEF by KIVERTS,BECKY

FOUL  by PETERSON,EVIE 08:34
08:34 22-14 V 8 GOOD FT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
08:34 22-15 V 7 GOOD FT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE

GOOD JUMPER by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE 08:13 24-15 V 9
ASSIST  by PAYNE,ANGELA --

08:01 TURNOVER  by DYE,CRYSTAL
MISS 3PTR by MUELLER,ANNA 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KIVERTS,BECKY
FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,CASSIE 07:49

07:49 24-16 V 8 GOOD FT by KIVERTS,BECKY
07:49 24-17 V 7 GOOD FT by KIVERTS,BECKY

MISS JUMPER by MOUNT,LAURA 07:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,SARAH

07:34 MISS 3PTR by GASTON-BELL,TASHA
-- REBOUND OFF by BULL,SARAH

FOUL  by COLEMAN,ALEX 07:29
07:29 24-18 V 6 GOOD FT by BULL,SARAH
07:29 24-19 V 5 GOOD FT by BULL,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by MOUNT,LAURA 07:04
REBOUND OFF by MOUNT,LAURA --
MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,CASSIE 06:45

06:45 BLOCK  by BULL,SARAH
-- REBOUND DEF by KIVERTS,BECKY

06:28 MISS JUMPER by BULL,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,CASSIE --
MISS JUMPER by MOUNT,LAURA 06:01

06:01 BLOCK  by KIVERTS,BECKY
-- REBOUND DEF by KIVERTS,BECKY

05:50 MISS JUMPER by GASTON-BELL,TASHA
-- REBOUND OFF by KIVERTS,BECKY

05:48 24-21 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by KIVERTS,BECKY
TURNOVER  by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE 05:37

05:35 STEAL  by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
05:25 MISS 3PTR by BULL,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE --
TURNOVER  by MOUNT,LAURA 04:53

04:51 STEAL  by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
04:47 MISS JUMPER by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,CASSIE 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,SARAH
04:00 MISS JUMPER by GASTON-BELL,TASHA

REBOUND DEF by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE --



MISS 3PTR by MOUNT,LAURA 03:41
-- REBOUND DEF by KIVERTS,BECKY

03:27 MISS JUMPER by BULL,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAVLIN,KERRI

03:24 24-23 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by KIVERTS,BECKY
-- ASSIST  by GRAVLIN,KERRI

03:19 FOUL  by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,EVIE 03:05
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,EVIE --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,EVIE 03:00
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,EVIE --
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,EVIE 02:58 26-23 V 3

02:42 MISS JUMPER by KIVERTS,BECKY
-- REBOUND OFF by DYE,CRYSTAL

02:28 MISS JUMPER by GASTON-BELL,TASHA
BLOCK  by CONRAD,BETHANY 02:28

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:19 26-26 GOOD 3PTR by GRAVLIN,KERRI

-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,THEA
GOOD 3PTR by CONRAD,BETHANY 01:57 29-26 V 3
ASSIST  by MUELLER,ANNA --

01:39 29-29 GOOD 3PTR by GASTON-BELL,TASHA
-- ASSIST  by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE

01:23 FOUL  by ROGERS,THEA
TURNOVER  by MOUNT,LAURA 01:09

01:04 STEAL  by DYE,CRYSTAL
00:52 29-31 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DYE,CRYSTAL

-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,THEA
MISS 3PTR by MUELLER,ANNA 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MUELLER,ANNA 00:08

00:08 MISS FT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Park University Women Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois Wesleyan
19:48 TURNOVER  by BULL,SARAH
19:23 FOUL  by ROGERS,THEA

GOOD FT by PETERSON,EVIE 19:23 30-31 H 1
GOOD FT by PETERSON,EVIE 19:23 31-31

19:07 MISS JUMPER by BULL,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DYE,CRYSTAL

19:01 MISS JUMPER by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,EVIE --

19:00 FOUL  by DYE,CRYSTAL
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,EVIE 18:32 33-31 V 2
ASSIST  by MOUNT,LAURA --

18:07 MISS LAYUP by DYE,CRYSTAL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,ANNA 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DYE,CRYSTAL
FOUL  by COLEMAN,ALEX 17:39

17:19 MISS 3PTR by BULL,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by MOUNT,LAURA --

17:03 FOUL  by BULL,SARAH
TURNOVER  by MUELLER,ANNA 16:45

16:32 TURNOVER  by DYE,CRYSTAL
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,EVIE 16:04

16:02 STEAL  by GASTON-BELL,TASHA
16:00 33-34 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BULL,SARAH



MISS JUMPER by MOUNT,LAURA 15:41
-- REBOUND DEF by DYE,CRYSTAL

15:32 33-36 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
FOUL  by MUELLER,ANNA 15:32

15:32 33-37 H 4 GOOD FT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,MAGGIE 15:19
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,MAGGIE --

15:17 FOUL  by CAPLICE,COLLEEN
15:16 FOUL  by CAPLICE,COLLEEN

GOOD 3PTR by MUELLER,ANNA 15:00 36-37 H 1
ASSIST  by PETERSON,EVIE --

14:42 MISS 3PTR by GASTON-BELL,TASHA
-- REBOUND OFF by KIVERTS,BECKY

14:39 MISS JUMPER by KIVERTS,BECKY
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,MAGGIE --
GOOD JUMPER by MOUNT,LAURA 14:23 38-37 V 1

14:05 TURNOVER  by KIVERTS,BECKY
GOOD JUMPER by MOUNT,LAURA 13:42 40-37 V 3

13:19 MISS JUMPER by BULL,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,EVIE --
MISS 3PTR by MUELLER,ANNA 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
12:56 MISS 3PTR by BULL,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:53 FOUL  by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE 12:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GASTON-BELL,TASHA

12:26 40-39 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,MAGGIE 12:03 42-39 V 3
ASSIST  by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE --

11:45 42-41 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BULL,SARAH
FOUL  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 11:45

11:45 42-42 GOOD FT by BULL,SARAH
GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,EVIE 11:28 45-42 V 3
ASSIST  by MUELLER,ANNA --

11:08 45-45 GOOD 3PTR by GASTON-BELL,TASHA
-- ASSIST  by DYE,CRYSTAL

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 10:49
10:46 STEAL  by GRAVLIN,KERRI
10:43 MISS 3PTR by GASTON-BELL,TASHA

REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by MUELLER,ANNA 10:36
FOUL  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 10:28

10:21 45-47 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BULL,SARAH
TURNOVER  by MOUNT,LAURA 10:00

09:45 FOUL  by ROGERS,THEA
09:45 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,THEA

MISS JUMPER by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE 09:17
09:17 BLOCK  by KIVERTS,BECKY

REBOUND OFF by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE --
09:12 FOUL  by KIVERTS,BECKY

GOOD FT by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE 09:11 46-47 H 1
MISS FT by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE 09:11
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,MAGGIE --
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,MAGGIE 08:57
REBOUND OFF by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE --
MISS JUMPER by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE 08:52
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,EVIE --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,EVIE 08:49
REBOUND OFF by MOUNT,LAURA --
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,EVIE 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAVLIN,KERRI



FOUL  by MUELLER,ANNA 08:37
08:19 TURNOVER  by DYE,CRYSTAL

TURNOVER  by PETERSON,EVIE 07:57
07:40 MISS JUMPER by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE

-- REBOUND OFF by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
FOUL  by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE 07:27

07:27 46-48 H 2 GOOD FT by DYE,CRYSTAL
07:27 46-49 H 3 GOOD FT by DYE,CRYSTAL

TURNOVER  by PETERSON,EVIE 07:10
07:09 STEAL  by BULL,SARAH
06:58 TURNOVER  by DYE,CRYSTAL

MISS JUMPER by MOUNT,LAURA 06:28
06:28 BLOCK  by DYE,CRYSTAL

-- REBOUND DEF by DYE,CRYSTAL
06:24 TURNOVER  by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,EVIE 06:15 48-49 H 1
ASSIST  by MUELLER,ANNA --

06:01 48-51 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KIVERTS,BECKY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GASTON-BELL,TASHA

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,EVIE 05:33
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,MAGGIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MUELLER,ANNA(in the paint) 05:20 50-51 H 1

05:04 MISS 3PTR by BULL,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:40 FOUL  by DYE,CRYSTAL
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,ALEX 04:40 51-51
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,ALEX 04:40 52-51 V 1

04:40 TURNOVER  by DYE,CRYSTAL
GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,EVIE 04:21 55-51 V 4
ASSIST  by MUELLER,ANNA --

04:06 TURNOVER  by KIVERTS,BECKY
TURNOVER  by MUELLER,ANNA 03:37

03:25 55-54 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BULL,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,EVIE 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by GASTON-BELL,TASHA

FOUL  by JOHNSON,LINDSEY 02:46
02:46 MISS FT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:46 55-55 GOOD FT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
02:35 FOUL  by DYE,CRYSTAL

GOOD FT by COLEMAN,ALEX 02:35 56-55 V 1
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,ALEX 02:35 57-55 V 2

02:30 57-57 GOOD LAYUP by BULL,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE

TURNOVER  by MUELLER,ANNA 02:00
01:35 57-60 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DYE,CRYSTAL

-- ASSIST  by BULL,SARAH
01:28 FOUL  by DYE,CRYSTAL

GOOD FT by MOUNT,LAURA 01:28 58-60 H 2
GOOD FT by MOUNT,LAURA 01:28 59-60 H 1

01:14 59-62 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE(in the paint)
ASSIST  by DAMIANIDES,STYLIANEE --

01:14 59-63 H 4 GOOD FT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
MISS 3PTR by MUELLER,ANNA 01:00
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,ALEX --

00:58 FOUL  by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,ALEX 00:58 60-63 H 3
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,ALEX 00:58 61-63 H 2
FOUL  by MOUNT,LAURA 00:53

00:53 61-64 H 3 GOOD FT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE
00:53 MISS FT by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE



REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,EVIE --
00:47 FOUL  by SHEEHAN,CLAIRE

GOOD FT by MOUNT,LAURA 00:47 62-64 H 2
GOOD FT by MOUNT,LAURA 00:47 63-64 H 1

00:25 TURNOVER  by BULL,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,EVIE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


